March 21, 2001

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1273

Page 6, line 1, replace "five" with "three business"

Page 6, line 21, after "licensee" insert "; however, the maker may rescind the transaction by the close of the following business day at no cost"

Page 7, line 2, after the period insert "At the time of entering a transaction, a licensee shall verify that the account on which the check is written is open."

Page 7, line 10, after "may" insert "not" and after "transaction" insert "more than once"

Page 7, line 12, replace "any renewals" with "one renewal"

Page 7, line 20, replace "five" with "three business"

Page 9, line 4, after "who" insert "willfully"

Renumber accordingly